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UNITED STATES MASTERS SW IMMIN G SHORT COURSE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

DATE PLACE # OF SWIMMERS RESULTS 
MAY 2-3." ' 1970 Amarillo, TX 46 
MAY 7-8, 1971 Amarillo, TX 108 
MAY 19-21 , 1972 San Mateo , CA 325 VOL I No 3 JUN 1972 
MAY 18- 20, 1973 Santa Monica, CA 500 VOL II-No 3 JUN 1973 
MAY 17-19, 1974 Ft . Lauderdale , FL 561 VOL III-No 4 JUN 1974 
MAY 16-18, 1975 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 663 VOL IV-No 5 JUN 1975 
MAY 14-16, 1976 Mi ssion Viejo, CA 800 VOL V-No7 SEP 1976 
MAY 13-1 5, 1977 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 611 VOL VI-No 5 JUN-JUL 1977 
MAY 19-21 , 1978 San Antonio, TX 560 VOL VII JUL-AUG 1978 
MAY 4- 7, 1979 Mission Viejo, CA 1020 VOL VIII-No 6 JUL-AUG 1979 
MAY 16-18, 1980 Ft. Lauderdale , FL 875 VOL VIV-No 5 JUN 1980 
MAY 23-26, 1981 Irvine, CA 1209 VOL X-No 6 JUL-AUG 1981 
MAY 21-24, 1982 Woodlands, TX 910 VOL XI-No 6 JUL 1982 
MAY 28- 31, 1983 'Ft. Lauderdale , FL 1208 VOL XII-No 5 JUN 1983 
MAY 26-29, 1984 Industry Hills, CA 1227 VOL XIII-No 6 JUL-AUG 1984 
MAY 10-13, 1985 Milwaukee, WI 1021 VOL XIV-No 6 JUL 1985 
MAY 15-18, 1986 Fort Pierce, FL 1231 VOL XV- No 6 JUL-AUG 1986 
MAY 15-18, 1987 Stanford University, CA 2328 VOL XVI-No 6 JUL 1987 
MAY 19-23, 1988 Austin, TX 1405 VOL XVII-No 6 JUL-AUG 1988 
May 4- 7, 1989 Boca Raton, FL 

UN ITE D STATES MA STERS SWIMMING LONG COURSE NATIONAL CHAMPION SHIPS 

DATE PLACE # OF SWI MMERS RESULTS 
AUG 11-13, 1972 Bloomington, IN 188 VOL I-No 5 OCT 1972 
AUG 10-1 2, 1973 Chicago, IL 500 VOL II-No 5 OCT 1973 
SEP 6-8, 1974 Santa Clara, CA 584 VOL III-No 8 NOV 1974 
AUG 29-31, 1975 Knoxvi ll e, TN 394 VOL IV-No 8 NOV 1975 
AUG 27-29, 1976 St. Louis, MO 514 VOL VI-No 1 JAN 1977 
AUG 25-28, 1977 Spokane, WA 525 VOL VI-No 8 OCT 1977 
8/31 - 9/3, 1978 Providence, RI 540 VOL VII - No 7 SEP 1972 
AUG 23-26, 1979 Dearborn, MI 689 VOL VIII -No 9 NOV-DEC 1979 
8/29-9/ l, 1980 Santa Clara, CA 987 VOL VIV-No 9 NOV-DEC 1980 
AUG 13-16, 1981 Canton, OH 741 VOL X-No 8 OCT 1981 
AUG 26-29 , 1982 Portland, OR 915 VOL XI -No 8 OCT 1982 
AUG 25-28 , 1983 Indianapolis, IN 908 VOL XII -No 8 OCT 1983 
AUG 23- 26 , 1984 Raleigh, NC 840 VOL XIII-No 8 OCT 1984 
AUG 17-20, 1985 Providence , RI 800 VOL XIV-No 8 OCT 1985 
AUG 21-24 , 1986 Portland , OR 933 VOL XV-No 9 NOV-DEC 1986 
AUG 21-24 , 1987 Woodlands, TX 872 VOL XVI-No 8 OCT 1987 
AUG 25- 28, 1988 Buffalo, NY l 071 
AUG 17-20, 1989 Grand Forks , SD 

FINA/MS! WORLD CHAMPI ONSHIPS TOP TEN SHORT COURSE METERS 

JUL 12-16, 1986 1st-Tokyo, Japan 3450 1985 VOL XV-No 3 MAR-APR 1986 
OCT 10- 15 , 1988 2nd-Brisbane, Australia 3750 1986 VOL XVI-No 3 MAR-APR 1987 
AUG 7-12' 1990 3rd-Rio, Brazil 1987 VOL XVII-No 3 MAR-APR 1988 

1992 4th-Indianapolis, IN USA 
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USMS NATIONAL OFFICERS 

Ransom Arthur, Pres, Bob Beach VP 
Ransom Arthur, Pres, Bob Beach VP 
June Krauser, Pres, David Beardsley, Sec 
June Krauser, Pres, David Beardsley, Sec 
June Krauser, Pres, David Beardsley, Sec 
June Krauser, Pres, Ted Haartz, Sec 
Ted Haartz, Pres, Enid Uhrich, Sec 
Ted Haartz, Pres, Don Rankin, VP, Enid 
Uhrich, Sec, Reg Richardson, Treas 
Ted Haartz, Pres, Mike Laux, VP, Enid 
Uhrich, Sec, Reg Richardson, Treas 
Ted Haartz, Pres, Mike Laux, VP, En id 
Uhrich, Sec, Reg Richardson , Treas 
Mike Laux, Pres, Verne Scott, VP , Dot 
Donnelly, Sec, Reg Richardson, Treas 
Mike Laux, Pres, Verne Scott, VP, Dot 
Donnelly, Sec, Reg Richardson, Treas 
Mike Laux, Pres, Verne Scott, VP, Dot 
Donnelly, Sec, Reg Richardson, Treas 
Mike Laux, Pres, Verne Scott, VP, Dot 
Donnelly, Sec, Reg Richardson, Treas 
Tom Boak, Pres, Gail Dunvner, VP, Nancy 
Ridout, Sec, Kevin Kelly, Treas 
Tom Boak, Pres, Gail Du111T1er, VP, Nancy 
Ridout, Sec, Kevin Kelly, Treas 
Tom Boak, Pres, Gail Dummer, VP, Nancy 
Ridout, Sec, Kevin Kelly, Treas 
Tom Boak, Pres, Gail Dummer, VP, Nancy 
Ridout, Sec, Kevin Kelly, Treas 

TOP TEN SHORT COURSE YARDS 

1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 
1987 
1988 

VOL I-No l 
EXTRA 
VOL III-No 1 
VOL III-No 9 
VOL VI-No 9 
VOL V-No 9 
VOL VI-No 8 
VOL VII-No 8 
VOL VIII-No 6 
VOL VIV-No 7 
VOL X-No 7 
VOL XI-No 7 
VOL XII-No 7 
VOL XII I-No 7 
VOL XIV-No 7 
VOL XV-No 7 
VOL XVI-No 7 
VOL XVI-No 9 (relays) 
VOL XVII-No 7 

TOP TEN LONG COURSE METERS 

1972 EXTRA 
1973 VOL III-No 1 
1974 VOL III-No 9 
1975 VOL IV-No 9 
1976 VOL V-No 9 
1977 VOL VII-No 1 
1978 VOL VIII-No 1 
1979 VOL VII I-No 9 
1980 VOL VIV- No 9 
1981 VOL X-No 9 
1982 VOL XI-No 9 
1983 VOL XII-No 9 
1984 VOL XII I-No 9 
1985 VOL XIV-No 9 
1986 VOL XVI-No 1 
1987 VOL XVII-No 1 

USMS ANNUAL MEETINGS 

OCT 1971 Lake Placid, NY 
NOV 1972 Kansas City , KS 
OCT 1973 West Yellowstone, MT 
OCT 1974 Washington, DC 
DEC 1975 New Orleans, LA 
OCT 1976 Phoenix, AZ 
OCT 1977 Columbus, OH 
NOV 1978 San Antonio, TX 
NOV 1979 Las Vegas, NV 
OCT 1980 Snow Bird, UT 
OCT 1981 Snow Bird, UT 
SEP 1982 Memphis, TN 
SEP 1983 Cincinnati, OH 
SEP 1984 Indianapolis, IN 
SEP 1985 Phoenix, AZ 
SEP 1986 Fort Worth, TX 
SEP 1987 Atlanta, GA 
OCT 1988 St. Louis, MO 
SEP 1989 Portland, OR 

FEB 1972 
DEC 1972 
JAN 1974 
DEC 1974 
DEC 1975 
DEC 1976 
OCT 1977 
OCT 1978 
SEP 1979 
SEP 1980 

AUG-SEP 1981 
AUG-SEP 1982 

SEP 1983 
SEP 1984 

AUG-SEP 1985 
SEP 1986 

AUG-SEP 1987 
NOV-DEC 1987 

SEP 1988 

DEC 1972 
JAN 1974 
DEC 1974 
DEC 1975 
DEC 1976 
JAN 1978 
JAN 1979 

NOV-DEC 1979 
NOV-DEC 1980 
NOV-DEC 1981 
NOV-DEC 1982 
NOV-DEC 1983 
NOV-DEC 1984 
NOV-DEC 1985 

JAN 1987 
JAN 1988 

REGISTRATIONS 

2,603 12/71 
3,573 8/T 

8,800 
12,092 
14,899 
15, 591 
18, 739 
22,945 
26,514 


